HOUSE No. 3077

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Paul W. Mark and Adam G. Hinds

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act designating a bridge in the town of Dalton as the Specialist Mitchell K. Daehling memorial bridge.

PETITION OF:

NAME:	DISTRICT/ADDRESS:	DATE ADDED:
Paul W. Mark	2nd Berkshire	1/3/2019
Adam G. Hinds	Berkshire, Hampshire, Franklin and	1/3/2019
	Hampden	

HOUSE No. 3077

By Representative Mark of Peru and Senator Hinds, a joint petition (accompanied by bill, House, No. 3077) of Paul W. Mark and Adam G. Hinds (by vote of the town) relative to designating a certain bridge in the town of Dalton as the Specialist Mitchell K. Daehling memorial bridge. Transportation. [Local Approval Received.]

[SIMILAR MATTER FILED IN PREVIOUS SESSION SEE HOUSE, NO. 4917 OF 2017-2018.]

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninety-First General Court (2019-2020)

An Act designating a bridge in the town of Dalton as the Specialist Mitchell K. Daehling memorial bridge.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 Section 1. The bridge No. D-01-006 on Old Windsor Road in the Town of Dalton shall be
- 2 designated and known as the Specialist Mitchell K. Daehling Memorial Bridge, in memory of
- 3 Specialist Mitchell K. Daehling, United States Army, who was killed in action in Afghanistan.
- 4 Section 2. The division of highways of the Massachusetts Department of Transportation
- 5 shall erect and maintain suitable markers bearing the designation in compliance with the
- 6 standards of the department.